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Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the State-wise details of the targets set and achievements made under the development schemes for the rural people during the Eleventh and Twelfth Five Year Plans in the country including Madhya Pradesh ;

(b) the details of the rural areas developed under and the persons benefited from implementation of the said schemes in every State including Madhya Pradesh alongwith the amount of funds spent on each of the scheme in every State during the said period of time;

(c) whether the Government is contemplating any new scheme for the development of rural areas in the country during the coming years; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a)&(b): The Ministry of Rural Development implements through State Governments and Union Territory Administration various rural development schemes namely Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY), Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment
Gurantee Act (MGNREGA), Indira Awaas Yojana ( IAY), National Social Assistance Programme (NSAP), Swarnjayanti Gram
Swarojgar Yojana (SGSY)/National Rural Livelihood Mission (NRLM) and Integrated Watershed Management Programme (IWMP) in rural areas of the country including Madhya Pradesh. The Schemewise physical and financial performance of the major schemes is given at Annexure.

(c) & (d): The Ministry of Rural Development is not contemplating any new scheme for the development of rural areas in the country at present.
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